

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	26186	Version:	1	Name:	The City of Madison will be extending fiber conduit (Milwaukee Street/S Fair Oaks Avenue) in the City of Madison beginning in May and ending in June.
Туре:	Miscellaneous			Status:	In Committee
File created:	4/25/2012			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
On agenda:				Final action:	3/31/2022
Enactment date:				Enactment #:	
Title:	The City of Madison will be extending fiber conduit (Milwaukee Street/S Fair Oaks Avenue) in the City of Madison beginning in May and ending in June.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By			Act	ion Result

5/2/2012	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

## Title

The City of Madison will be extending fiber conduit (Milwaukee Street/S Fair Oaks Avenue) in the City of Madison beginning in May and ending in June.

## Body

There will be a public hearing before the City of Madison Board of Public Works on Wednesday, May 2, 2012 at 5:30 pm in Room 108 of the City County Building, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, WI.

Contractors, hired by the City of Madison, will bury the new conduit within the right of way, under the sidewalk and in the grass terrace, at the following locations:

• Conduit installation will begin at the intersection of Milwaukee Street and South Fair Oaks Avenue running east on the north side of Milwaukee Street and stop at the intersection of Walter Street and Milwaukee Street.

Restoration of any damage within the limits of the project, in the right of way, will be restored in accordance with the City of Madison standard specifications. If any persons have additional questions of concerns regarding this project please call Todd Anderson at 608-561-8626 or the City of Madison Civil Engineer III, LeAnne Hannan at 608-266-4057.